
FINE & COST
 
$ 217.00
$ 197.00
$ 197.00
$ 212.00
$   26.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 197.00
$ 197.00
$ 212.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 207.00
$ 197.00
$ 262.00
$ 207.00

$ 207.00
$ 227.00
                                             

$ 227.00
$ 267.00

$ 217.00
$ 247.00
 

OFFENSES                                                                                                   

Driving on the wrong side of  road                                                                            
Failure to dim headlights                                                                                            
Failure to stop at railroad crossing                                                                           
Failure to use child restraint                                                                                      
Failure to wear safety belt                                                                                         
Failure to yield right of way                                                                                      
Following too closely                                                                                                  
Improper backing                                                                                                       
Improper brakes                                                                                                        
Improper lights                                                                                                           
Improper muffler                                                                                                       
Improper or no rearview                                                                                           
Improper passing                                                                                                       
Improper signal                                                                                                          
Improper tag                                                                                                              
Improper tires                                                                                                                        
Improper turn                                                                                                            
Improper window tinting                                                                                           
No helmet (motorcycle)                                                                                              
Operating a motor vehicle without a drivers’ license                                                           
Running a stop sign                                                                                                    

Speeding                                                         
            •Less than 25 MPH over posted speed limit                                                    
            •25 MPH or more over posted limit                                                                

Speeding in a construction zone:                                                                   
            •Less than 25 MPH over posted speed limit                                                    
            •25 MPH or more over speed limit                                                                 

Stopping on highway                                                                                                  
Violating drivers’ license restriction or endorsement                                                           
 

SHORTER MUNICIPAL COURT

FINES AND COSTS
FOR TRAFFIC OFFENSES

 
If a defendant in a municipal court based case elects to plead guilty before a magistrate to one of the traffic of-

fenses listed in the schedule below, the fine and costs established in this schedule shall apply:

* This amount includes the $50.00 penalty imposed pursuant to 32-6-19, Ala. Code 175
 

Some Citations/cases cannot be paid without court appearance. The offenses that can be paid are listed on your 
ticket. If you have been convicted of more than two violations during the preceding 12 months, State Law 

requires you to appear in court.


