SHORTER MUNICIPAL COURT



FINES AND COSTS FOR TRAFFIC OFFENSES

If a defendant in a municipal court based case elects to plead guilty before a magistrate to one of the traffic offenses listed in the schedule below, the fine and costs established in this schedule shall apply:

OFFENSES

Driving on the wrong side of road Failure to dim headlights Failure to stop at railroad crossing Failure to use child restraint Failure to wear safety belt Failure to yield right of way Following too closely Improper backing Improper brakes Improper lights Improper nuffler Improper or no rearview Improper passing Improper signal Improper tires Improper tires Improper turn Improper turn Improper window tinting No helmet (motorcycle) Operating a motor vehicle without a drivers' license Running a stop sign	\$ 217.00 \$ 197.00 \$ 212.00 \$ 26.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 197.00 \$ 212.00 \$ 207.00 \$ 207.00
 Less than 25 MPH over posted speed limit 	\$ 207.00
 •25 MPH or more over posted limit 	\$ 227.00
 Speeding in a construction zone: Less than 25 MPH over posted speed limit 25 MPH or more over speed limit 	\$ 227.00 \$ 267.00
Stopping on highway Violating drivers' license restriction or endorsement	\$ 217.00 \$ 247.00

FINE & COST

* This amount includes the \$50.00 penalty imposed pursuant to 32-6-19, Ala. Code 175

Some Citations/cases cannot be paid without court appearance. The offenses that can be paid are listed on your ticket. If you have been convicted of more than two violations during the preceding 12 months, State Law requires you to appear in court.